
19° OPEN SEMILAMPO "CITTA' DI MODENA" 
 

Modena - 29/11/2015 
 
 
Classifica al turno 9 
 
 
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  P Rtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     ARO   
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------ 
  1  8.5   3 AWG ZIMINA Olga               | 2444 2 519 ITA |    48.0  
  2  8.0   1 AFM GILEVYCH Artem            | 2496 2 411 ITA |    51.0  
  3  6.5   2 AFM COCCHI Andrea             | 2457 2 178 ITA |    50.0  
  4  6.5  10 CCM FUOCHI Tommaso            | 2028 2 126 ITA |    49.0  
  5  6.5   6 BCM FRIGIERI Fabrizio         | 2118 2 064 ITA |    42.0  
  6  6.5  12 C2N CRICCA Andrea             | 2016 1 959 ITA |    40.5  
  7  6.5   9 BCM CAMPINI Marco             | 2045 1 977 ITA |    38.0  
  8  6.0   4 BMA PELAGATTI Alessandro      | 2270 2 022 ITA |    47.0  
  9  6.0  14 DCM DOBBOLETTA Alex           | 1968 2 099 ITA |    45.0  
 10  6.0  36 ECM TIRELLI Mauro             | 1665 2 166 ITA |    44.0  
 11  6.0  30 Exx NASONKIN Valerii          | 1731 2 088  EE |    42.5  
 12  5.5  17 CCM VINCENZI Marco            | 1946 2 128 ITA |    49.5  
 13  5.5   5 CCM GEROLA Fausto             | 2198 1 961 ITA |    45.5  
 14  5.5   7  CN BONADE' Massimo           | 2099 1 840 ITA |    42.5  
 15  5.5  26 E1N CRIPOTOS Demetrio         | 1764 1 937 ITA |    40.5  
 16  5.5  22 E2N DI BICCARI Alessandro     | 1809 1 858 ITA |    39.5    43.5  
 17  5.5  20 D2N CASTELLARI Claudio        | 1845 1 843 ITA |    39.5    41.5  
 18  5.5  28 D1N SETTI Roberto             | 1758 1 792 ITA |    37.0  
 19  5.0  13 CCM REBEGGIANI Luca           | 2008 1 885 ITA |    47.0  
 20  5.0  27  2N FUMAGALLI Gioele          | 1763 1 978 ITA |    45.0  
 21  5.0  16 DCM BALLISTA Massimiliano     | 1953 1 807 ITA |    44.0  
 22  5.0  24 E1N CANALI Andrea             | 1785 1 937 ITA |    42.5  
 23  5.0  19 DCM MARINELLI Gian Marco      | 1853 1 822 ITA |    41.0  
 24  5.0   8 BCM CHIARION Elisa            | 2087 1 875 ITA |    40.5  
 25  5.0  21 D1N MARCONCINI Fabio          | 1818 1 768 ITA |    40.0  
 26  5.0  15 CCM PAOLI Walter              | 1967 1 730 ITA |    39.0  
 27  5.0  11 CCM OCCARI Maurizio           | 2025 1 737 ITA |    38.0  
 28  5.0  37 E1N BONGIORNI Gabriele        | 1661 1 739 ITA |    35.0  
 29  5.0  43 F1N WANG Cesare               | 1545 1 731 ITA |    33.5  
 30  4.5  44 Fxx SANGIORGI Claudio         | 1527 1 834 ITA |    41.5  
 31  4.5  29 E2N FAGLIONI Isacco           | 1731 1 741 ITA |    40.5    43.5  1741.3  
 32  4.5  18 D1N BOCCI Alessandro          | 1862 1 718 ITA |    40.5    43.5  1718.2  
 33  4.5  23 D1N ZORZETTO Carlo            | 1802 1 783 ITA |    40.5    42.5  
 34  4.5  38 E2N DENTALE Raffaele          | 1659 1 620 ITA |    37.5  
 35  4.5  34 E1N GHIRARDI Gianfranco       | 1697 1 600 ITA |    35.0  
 36  4.5  61 FNC NERI Marco                | 1395 1 647 ITA |    32.0  
 37  4.0  32 DCM MONDUCCI Mirko            | 1725 1 740 ITA |    41.0    44.0  
 38  4.0  33 D2N RONDELLI Roberto          | 1713 1 797 ITA |    41.0    43.0  
 39  4.0  35 E1N ARMAROLI Alberto          | 1676 1 686 ITA |    40.0  
 40  4.0  42 E3N PICHI Claudio             | 1576 1 720 ITA |    38.5  
 41  4.0  54 FNC NECESITO Donald           | 1440 1 626 ITA |    35.5  
 42  4.0  31 D1N GOZZI Giorgio             | 1727 1 605 ITA |    35.0    38.0  1648.1  
 43  4.0  64 FNC LOLLI Giovanni            | 1326 1 591 ITA |    35.0    38.0  1633.9  
 44  4.0  58 E1N DE ZAIACOMO Tonino        | 1427 1 581 ITA |    35.0    37.0  
 45  4.0  46 GNC MARINELLI Sofia           | 1473 1 563 ITA |    34.0  
 46  4.0  57 F3N CHILLEMI Giuseppe         | 1428 1 612 ITA |    32.0    35.0  
 47  4.0  45 ENC RONCAGLIA Marcello        | 1503 1 603 ITA |    32.0    33.0  
 48  4.0  39  2N VIOLA Lorenzo             | 1653 1 493 ITA |    31.0  
 49  3.5  40 ECM GRILLO Francesco          | 1619 1 517 ITA |    34.0  
 50  3.5  49 FNC BLASI Giulio              | 1440 1 544 ITA |    33.5  
 51  3.5  63 G3N BOCCI Simone              | 1350 1 532 ITA |    31.0  
 52  3.5  48 F2N ZUCCHINI Massimo          | 1443 1 402 ITA |    29.5  
 53  3.0  41 E1N SIMONINI Mattia           | 1608 1 655 ITA |    41.0  
 54  3.0  25 DCM GAROFALO Sergio           | 1769 1 563 ITA |    40.5  
 55  3.0  59  NC MARSEGLIA Serena          | 1416 1 477 ITA |    31.0  
 56  3.0  60 Fxx PELYKH Tetyana            | 1410 1 408  EE |    29.0  
 57  3.0  50 FNC GHIOLDI Virgilio          | 1440 1 407 ITA |    26.0  
 58  2.0  52 FNC MARCHI Diego              | 1440 1 318 ITA |    32.5  
 59  2.0  47 FNC MINELLI Giancarlo     (W) | 1461 1 411 ITA |    29.5  
 60  2.0  51 FNC IANNUZZI Kristofer Mattia | 1440 1 292 ITA |    28.5    30.0  
 61  2.0  56 FNC VACCARI Marco             | 1440 1 278 ITA |    28.5    29.5  
 62  2.0  55 FNC VACCARI Luigi             | 1440 1 274 ITA |    27.5  
 63  2.0  53 FNC MARCHI Olmo               | 1440 1 182 ITA |    23.0  
 64  1.0  62 GxN VERGARA MEERSOHN Alberto  | 1368 1 156 ITA |    28.5    



Tabellone al turno 9 
 
ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------- 
  1 GILEVYCH Artem       2496 AFM ITA  8.0 | +B33  +W19  +B14  +W10  =B3   +W2   +B6   +W17  =B12   
  2 COCCHI Andrea        2457 AFM ITA  6.5 | +W34  =B21  +W36  +B30  +W5   -B1   +B14  +W8   -W3    
  3 ZIMINA Olga          2444 AWG ITA  8.5 | +B35  +W20  +B16  +W13  =W1   +B17  +B10  +W4   +B2    
  4 PELAGATTI Alessandro 2270 BMA ITA  6.0 | -W36  +B9   +W32  +B24  -B17  +W20  +B19  -B3   +W27   
  5 GEROLA Fausto        2198 CCM ITA  5.5 | +B37  +W22  +B24  =W17  -B2   -W30  +B26  -W9   +B29   
  6 FRIGIERI Fabrizio    2118 BCM ITA  6.5 | +W38  -B23  +W34  +B25  +B13  +W18  -W1   +B27  =B10   
  7 BONADE' Massimo      2099  CN ITA  5.5 | +B39  -W24  +B33  +W26  -B14  =B36  +W23  =W30  =B28   
  8 CHIARION Elisa       2087 BCM ITA  5.0 | +W40  +B25  -W17  -B27  +W31  +B29  +W22  -B2   -W36   
  9 CAMPINI Marco        2045 BCM ITA  6.5 | =B41  -W4   +B63  =W21  =B33  +W49  +B16  +B5   +W17   
 10 FUOCHI Tommaso       2028 CCM ITA  6.5 | +W42  +B27  +W23  -B1   +W15  +B22  -W3   +B36  =W6    
 11 OCCARI Maurizio      2025 CCM ITA  5.0 | +B43  -W26  +B35  +W28  -B18  -W24  -B32  +W41  +B44   
 12 CRICCA Andrea        2016 C2N ITA  6.5 | -W44  +B50  +W38  +B29  -W27  +B25  +B24  +W14  =W1    
 13 REBEGGIANI Luca      2008 CCM ITA  5.0 | +B45  +W28  +B26  -B3   -W6   +B42  -W36  +W24  -B14   
 14 DOBBOLETTA Alex      1968 DCM ITA  6.0 | +W46  +B29  -W1   +B31  +W7   +B27  -W2   -B12  +W13   
 15 PAOLI Walter         1967 CCM ITA  5.0 | +B47  =W30  =B41  +W61  -B10  -W26  +B33  -W28  +B32   
 16 BALLISTA Massimilian 1953 DCM ITA  5.0 | +W48  +B31  -W3   =B36  -W30  +B38  -W9   +B40  =W43   
 17 VINCENZI Marco       1946 CCM ITA  5.5 | +B49  +W32  +B8   =B5   +W4   -W3   +B30  -B1   -B9    
 18 BOCCI Alessandro     1862 D1N ITA  4.5 | +W50  -B36  +W40  +B42  +W11  -B6   -W27  =W44  -B30   
 19 MARINELLI Gian Marco 1853 DCM ITA  5.0 | +B51  -B1   -W42  +W43  +B35  +B44  -W4   -W26  +B33   
 20 CASTELLARI Claudio   1845 D2N ITA  5.5 | +W52  -B3   -W44  +B45  +W32  -B4   +W41  =B43  +W23   
 21 MARCONCINI Fabio     1818 D1N ITA  5.0 | +B53  =W2   -B30  =B9   -W42  +W45  =B35  =W37  +B54   
 22 DI BICCARI Alessandr 1809 E2N ITA  5.5 | +W54  -B5   +W58  +B44  +W23  -W10  -B8   +W32  =B26   
 23 ZORZETTO Carlo       1802 D1N ITA  4.5 | +B55  +W6   -B10  =W41  -B22  +W57  -B7   +W35  -B20   
 24 CANALI Andrea        1785 E1N ITA  5.0 | +W56  +B7   -W5   -W4   +B37  +B11  -W12  -B13  +W64   
 25 GAROFALO Sergio      1769 DCM ITA  3.0 | +B57  -W8   +B37  -W6   +B61  -W12  -B43  -W54  -B45   
 26 CRIPOTOS Demetrio    1764 E1N ITA  5.5 | +W58  +B11  -W13  -B7   +W64  +B15  -W5   +B19  =W22   
 27 FUMAGALLI Gioele     1763  2N ITA  5.0 | +B59  -W10  +B39  +W8   +B12  -W14  +B18  -W6   -B4    
 28 SETTI Roberto        1758 D1N ITA  5.5 | +W60  -B13  +W64  -B11  -W44  +B46  +W42  +B15  =W7    
 29 FAGLIONI Isacco      1731 E2N ITA  4.5 | +B61  -W14  +B45  -W12  +B59  -W8   =B37  +B57  -W5    
 30 NASONKIN Valerii     1731 Exx  EE  6.0 | +W62  =B15  +W21  -W2   +B16  +B5   -W17  =B7   +W18   
 31 GOZZI Giorgio        1727 D1N ITA  4.0 | +B63  -W16  +B47  -W14  -B8   +W59  -B44  +W60  -B37   
 32 MONDUCCI Mirko       1725 DCM ITA  4.0 | +W64  -B17  -B4   +W47  -B20  +W61  +W11  -B22  -W15   
 33 RONDELLI Roberto     1713 D2N ITA  4.0 | -W1   +B51  -W7   +B46  =W9   =B41  -W15  +B42  -W19   
 34 GHIRARDI Gianfranco  1697 E1N ITA  4.5 | -B2   +W53  -B6   =W49  -B57  -W54  +B63  +BYE  +W46   
 35 ARMAROLI Alberto     1676 E1N ITA  4.0 | -W3   +B52  -W11  +B58  -W19  +B64  =W21  -B23  =W57   
 36 TIRELLI Mauro        1665 ECM ITA  6.0 | +B4   +W18  -B2   =W16  +B41  =W7   +B13  -W10  +B8    
 37 BONGIORNI Gabriele   1661 E1N ITA  5.0 | -W5   +B54  -W25  +B62  -W24  +B58  =W29  =B21  +W31   
 38 DENTALE Raffaele     1659 E2N ITA  4.5 | -B6   +W55  -B12  =W57  +B63  -W16  =B54  =W61  +B49   
 39 VIOLA Lorenzo        1653  2N ITA  4.0 | -W7   +B56  -W27  -B64  -W52  +B48  +W58  -B46  +W59   
 40 GRILLO Francesco     1619 ECM ITA  3.5 | -B8   +W57  -B18  -W59  =B54  +W63  +B49  -W16  -B61   
 41 SIMONINI Mattia      1608 E1N ITA  3.0 | =W9   +B44  =W15  =B23  -W36  =W33  -B20  -B11  -W58   
 42 PICHI Claudio        1576 E3N ITA  4.0 | -B10  +W59  +B19  -W18  +B21  -W13  -B28  -W33  +B60   
 43 WANG Cesare          1545 F1N ITA  5.0 | -W11  -B58  +W54  -B19  +W56  +B52  +W25  =W20  =B16   
 44 SANGIORGI Claudio    1527 Fxx ITA  4.5 | +B12  -W41  +B20  -W22  +B28  -W19  +W31  =B18  -W11   
 45 RONCAGLIA Marcello   1503 ENC ITA  4.0 | -W13  +B60  -W29  -W20  +B62  -B21  -W57  +B55  +W25   
 46 MARINELLI Sofia      1473 GNC ITA  4.0 | -B14  -W61  +B55  -W33  +B60  -W28  +B59  +W39  -B34   
 47 MINELLI Giancarlo(W) 1461 FNC ITA  2.0 | -W15  +B62  -W31  -B32  -W58  +B56  -W64  -BYE   --    
 48 ZUCCHINI Massimo     1443 F2N ITA  3.5 | -B16  =W63  -B61  +W60  -B49  -W39  +B62  -B64  +W51   
 49 BLASI Giulio         1440 FNC ITA  3.5 | -W17  -B64  +W56  =B34  +W48  -B9   -W40  +B52  -W38   
 50 GHIOLDI Virgilio     1440 FNC ITA  3.0 | -B18  -W12  -B57  -W63  -B53  -W51  +W56  +B62  +W52   
 51 IANNUZZI Kristofer M 1440 FNC ITA  2.0 | -W19  -W33  -B59  -B54  -W55  +B50  +W53  -B58  -B48   
 52 MARCHI Diego         1440 FNC ITA  2.0 | -B20  -W35  -B60  +W55  +B39  -W43  -B61  -W49  -B50   
 53 MARCHI Olmo          1440 FNC ITA  2.0 | -W21  -B34  -W62  -B56  +W50  -W60  -B51  -W59  +BYE   
 54 NECESITO Donald      1440 FNC ITA  4.0 | -B22  -W37  -B43  +W51  =W40  +B34  =W38  +B25  -W21   
 55 VACCARI Luigi        1440 FNC ITA  2.0 | -W23  -B38  -W46  -B52  +B51  +W62  -B60  -W45  -B63   
 56 VACCARI Marco        1440 FNC ITA  2.0 | -B24  -W39  -B49  +W53  -B43  -W47  -B50  -W63  +W62   
 57 CHILLEMI Giuseppe    1428 F3N ITA  4.0 | -W25  -B40  +W50  =B38  +W34  -B23  +B45  -W29  =B35   
 58 DE ZAIACOMO Tonino   1427 E1N ITA  4.0 | -B26  +W43  -B22  -W35  +B47  -W37  -B39  +W51  +B41   
 59 MARSEGLIA Serena     1416  NC ITA  3.0 | -W27  -B42  +W51  +B40  -W29  -B31  -W46  +B53  -B39   
 60 PELYKH Tetyana       1410 Fxx  EE  3.0 | -B28  -W45  +W52  -B48  -W46  +B53  +W55  -B31  -W42   
 61 NERI Marco           1395 FNC ITA  4.5 | -W29  +B46  +W48  -B15  -W25  -B32  +W52  =B38  +W40   
 62 VERGARA MEERSOHN Alb 1368 GxN ITA  1.0 | -B30  -W47  +B53  -W37  -W45  -B55  -W48  -W50  -B56   
 63 BOCCI Simone         1350 G3N ITA  3.5 | -W31  =B48  -W9   +B50  -W38  -B40  -W34  +B56  +W55   
 64 LOLLI Giovanni       1326 FNC ITA  4.0 | -B32  +W49  -B28  +W39  -B26  -W35  +B47  +W48  -B24     


